High efficiency, 3A synchronous rectification Step-Down converter
General Description
The SL7136/36P/36D2 is a high-efficiency synchronous Buck converter that can operate
over a wide input voltage range of 2.5V to 5.5V and can deliver up to 3A of output current. It
integrates the main switch and synchronous switch inside, and has extremely low on-
resistance to reduce conduction loss. The switching frequency is 1.0 MHz, which can reduce
the size of the external inductor and output capacitor and reduce the output voltage ripple.
The SL7136/36P/36D2 is available in SOT23-5 / SOT23-6 / DFN2×2-8 package.

5 6 1 FB Feedback pin. Connect this pin to the center point of the
output divider resistor to set the output voltage.
Ordering Information
Type
Number Frequency Power Good Ordering Number Package Package
Quantity
SL7136 1.0 MHz N SL7136YT5 SOT23-5 3000PCS
SL7136P 1.0 MHz Y SL7136PYT6 SOT23-6 3000PCS
SL7136D2 1.0 MHz Y SL7136D2YF8 DFN2x2-8 3000PCS
SL7136/36P/36D2
2www.slkormicro.com Rev.2 -- 19 October 2022
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃)
Note: Do not exceed these limits to prevent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for long
periods may affect device reliability.
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Unit
VIN IN Pin Voltage Range to GND -0.3 6.5 V
VLX LX Pin Voltage Range to GND -0.3 6.5 V
VEN, VFB, VPG EN, FB, PG Voltage -0.3 6.5 V
TSTG Storage Junction Temperature -55 150 ℃
TA Operating Temperature Range -40 85 ℃
θJA
Thermal Resistance, Junction to
Ambient
SOT23-5/6 - 130 ℃/W
DFN2x2-8 - 55 ℃/W
θJC Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case
SOT23-5/6 - 60 ℃/W
DFN2x2-8 - 15 ℃/W
ESD
Electrostatic Discharge Capability
Human Body Model, ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001-2017
- 2 kV
Electrostatic Discharge Capability
Charged Device Model, ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002-2018
- 1 kV
SL7136/36P/36D2
3www.slkormicro.com Rev.2 -- 19 October 2022
Electrical Characteristics（TA=25℃）
(VIN= 5V, VOUT = 1.8V, L = 2.2uH, COUT = 22uF, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
VIN Input Voltage Range - 2.5 5.5 V
VUVLO Input UVLO threshold VIN rising 2.3 2.45 V
VHYS UVLO hysteresis 0.18 V
OVP VIN OVP Threshold VIN rising 6.2 V
IQ Quiescent Current IOUT=0, VFB=VREF*105% 35 65 µA
ISHDN Shutdown Current VEN=0V 0.1 10 µA
VREF
Feedback Reference
Voltage 0.588 0.600 0.612 V
RDS(ON),P PFET RON 87 mΩ
RDS(ON),N NFET RON 50 mΩ
ILIM PFET Current Limit VOUT=2.5V 4 A
RDis LX Discharge Resistance VEN=0V 50 Ω
VENH EN rising threshold - 1.5 V
VENL EN falling threshold - 0.4 V
IEN_LK EN Leakage Current 0.01 1.0 uA
VPG_TH Power Good Threshold
PG low，FB falling
SL7136P/36D2
90 %
PG high，FB rising
SL7136P/36D2
90 %
IPG_SINK Power Good Sink Current SL7136P/36D2 2 mA
FOSC Oscillator Frequency
IOUT=1.5A 1.0 MHz
VOUT=0V 400 kHz
SL7136/36P/36D2